
Midlands Counties Audio Visual Championships (Midphot-AV) 
 
Venue:  Online via Zoom on Friday 29 and Saturday 30 January 2021 
 
Judges:  Ian Bateman FRPS MPAGB APAG AV-AFIAP 

Sheila Haycox ARPS MPAGBAV EFIAP 
Derrick Holliday ARPS 

 
Awards: Presented on-line by Andy Fryer EFIAP/g DPAGB,BPE5 (President MCPF) 
 
Organiser: Alastair Taylor (alast.taylor@gmail.com)  
 
Photo Harmony Competition 
 

Winner 18 North of 64 Nick Browne 

Runner-up 33 Masquerade Alan Tyrer 

Judge’s Award (Ian) 5 Autumn Haiku Nonet Clive Haynes 

Judge’s Award (Sheila) 6 Chihuly Ian Bennett 

Judge’s Award (Derrick) 32 Standing Stone Martin Fry 

Commended 34 North of Rannoch Mike Edwards 

Commended 36 Hard as Iron Peter Warner 

Commended 35 The Tractor Shed  Keith Watson 
 
Open-AV Competition 
 

Winner 44 Golem Andrew Gagg 

Runner-up 38 God’s Paintbrush Malcolm Imhoff 

Judge’s Award (Ian) 30 The Cost of War Richard Brown 

Judge’s Award (Sheila) 40 A Town of Happy Hookers and 
Useless Flankers 

Keith Watson 

Judge’s Award (Derrick) 46 If I Knew that You Were Coming Jon Lloyd 

Commended 31 Go to Hell Howard Bagshaw 

Commended 9 Inside Outside Richard Brown 

Commended 25 The Big G David Eaves 
 
Audience Vote 
 

Overall Winner 33 Masquerade Alan Tyrer 

Friday Evening PH 5 Autumn Haiku Nonet Clive Haynes 

Friday Evening OPEN 9 Inside Outside Richard Brown 

Saturday AM PH 18 North of 64 Nick Browne 

Saturday AM OPEN 30 The Cost of War Richard Brown 

Saturday PM PH 33 Masquerade Alan Tyrer 

Saturday PM OPEN 38 God’s Paintbrush Malcolm Imhoff 
 



Entries (PH = Photo Harmony, otherwise OPEN AV Competition) 

FRIDAY EVE 
1 PH Summertime Mike Edwards Smethwick PS 
2 PH England Below Me Sue Warner Beacon Camera Club 
3 PH Leaves Gordon Nicklin Worcestershire AV Group 
4 PH Tollesbury Saltings Josie Currant East Midlands AVG 
5 PH Autumn Haiku Nonet Clive Haynes Worcestershire CC 
6 PH Chihuly Ian Bennett Worcestershire AV Group 
7 PH Hallucination  Brian Swinyard Cheltenham CC 
8 Open Beyond the Call of Duty John Holt Worcestershire AV Group 
9 Open Inside Outside Richard Brown Sutton Coldfield PC 
10 Open Lockdown   Jon Lloyd Beacon Camera Club 
11 Open Cambridge City of Dreams Bob Oakley Worcestershire CC 
12 Open Choices David Cooke Sutton Coldfield PC 
13 Open British Mining Industry and Its Demise Rosie Thompson Shirley PS 
14 Open Legacy of Tamerlane David Eaves Leamington Spa PS 
15 Open Pilley Bridge David Elder Cheltenham CC 
16 Open La Nuit des Mille Feux Malcolm Imhoff East Midlands AVG 
SATURDAY AM 
17 PH On the West Side  John Holt Worcestershire AV Group 
18 PH North of 64 Nick Browne Beacon Camera Club 
19 PH The River Brian Pere East Midlands AVG 
20 PH Riders on the Storm Peter Warner Beacon Camera Club 
21 PH In Memory of Trees David Gibbins East Midlands AVG 
22 PH Standing Stone Martin Fry Cheltenham CC 
23 Open Landscape with a Memory Clive Haynes Worcestershire CC 
24 Open Lucy Martin Addison  Worcestershire CC 
25 Open The Big G David Eaves Leamington Spa PS 
26 Open Into Romania Gordon Nicklin Worcestershire AV Group 
27 Open 2020 Spring David Cooke Sutton Coldfield PC 
28 Open Thoughts of Winter Bob Oakley Worcestershire CC 
29 Open Homage To Two Become One Brian Swinyard Cheltenham CC 
30 Open The Cost of War Richard Brown Sutton Coldfield PC 
31 Open Go to Hell Howard Bagshaw Stafford PS 
SATURDAY PM 
32 PH How Sweet the Moonlight Martin Addison  Worcestershire CC 
33 PH Masquerade Alan Tyrer Worcestershire AV Group 
34 PH North of Rannoch Mike Edwards Smethwick PS 
35 PH The Tractor Shed Keith Watson East Midlands AVG 
36 PH Hard as Iron Peter Warner Beacon Camera Club 
37 PH Plants Brook Josie Currant East Midlands AVG 
38 Open God's Paintbrush Malcolm Imhoff East Midlands AVG 
39 Open The Bell Ringer Alan Tyrer Worcestershire AV Group 
40 Open A Town of Happy Hookers & Useless Flankers Keith Watson East Midlands AVG 
41 Open Lockdown 2020 David Gibbins East Midlands AVG 
42 Open Bournemead Sue Warner Beacon Camera Club 
43 Open In the Footsteps of the San Alastair Taylor Newport PS 
44 Open Golem Andrew Gagg Worcestershire CC 
45 Open From Severn By the Somme Martin Fry Cheltenham CC 
46 Open If I Knew You Were Coming Jon Lloyd Beacon Camera Club 

 



 

 
 

The Howard and Carole Bagshaw Trophy  
for Photo Harmony 

 

 
 

The Tom Prince Trophy 
for Open AV 

 
 

MCPF Medals for the Winner and Runner Up  
In Each Section 

 
 

The Martin Fry Trophy  
for the Popular Audience vote 

 
 


